Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000014K
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
JUMO AQUIS touch P (202580), JUMO DICON touch (703571)
Issued to
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Fulda, Hessen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location class:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
JUMO AQUIS touch P (202580) B B A B A, B(front, IP66)
JUMO DICON touch (703571) B B A B A, B(front, IP66)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-05-02
This Certificate is valid until 2027-04-19.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-025494-4
Certificate No: TAA000014K
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
JUMO AQUIS touch P: Modular Multichannel Measuring Device for Liquid Analysis with Integrated Controller and
Paperless Recorder (Type 202580)
Order code
202580 /  x    -   xx   -    x    -   x    -   xx  -   xx  -   xx   -  xx    -   xx   -    xx    / xxx
    (1)    / (2)  -   (3)  -  (4)  -  (5)  -  (6)  -  (7)  -  (8)  -  (9)  -  (10)  -  (11) / (12)
(1) Basic type
 202580 JUMO AQUIS touch P
(2) Version
 8 Standard with default settings
 9 Customer-specific configuration (specification in plain text)
(3) National language
 01 German
 02 English
 03 French
(4) Analysis input 1, IN 7
 0 Not used
 1 pH/redox/NH3
 2 CR conductive conductivity measurement (2 and 4-pole)
 3 Ci inductive conductivity measurement
(5) Analysis input 2, IN 8
 0 Not used
 1 pH/redox/NH3
 2 CR conductive conductivity measurement (2 and 4-pole)
 3 Ci inductive conductivity measurement
(6) Input/output 1 IN 11, OUT 6/7
 00 Not used
 10 Universal input
 11 Relay (changeover contact)
 12 2× relays (normally open contact)
 13 Solid state relay triac 230V, 1A
 14 Logic output 0/22V
 15 2× logic outputs 0/12V
 16 Analog output
 17 2×solid state relay PhotoMOS®
(7) Input/output 2 IN 12, OUT 8/9
 00 Not used
 10 Universal input
 11 Relay (changeover contact)
 12 2× relays (normally open contact)
 13 Solid state relay triac 230V, 1A